LASER HAIR REMOVAL

DIODE, ND - YAG, IPL

With both IPL (Intense Pulse Light) and Laser hair removal
there is high potential that unwanted hair can be kept away
for a long time. IPL is for hair reduction by destroying the
hair follicle for good. Diode uses a real laser for permanent
hair removal. Nd-Yag is the gold standard for laser hair
removal for darker skin types. For more information, free
consultation and patch test, please call us. Full body laser
hair removal appointments require a 48 hour notice. Prices
vary and will be finalised during your consultation. Payment
options available.

Lasen Hair Removal
for all skin types!

Cancellation Policy:

24 Hours notice is required to avoid being charged.

Clients aged 14-16 will be required to provide authorisation
from a parent or guardian.
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OPENING HOURS
Monday to Saturday 9:30am to 7:00pm

Sunday 10:00am to 5:00pm
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AESTHETICS

07454 765 143 / 07500 357 582
7 The Broadway, Potters Bar EN6 2HU




ELEMIS FACIAL

Deep Cleansing

Breakouts and Acne

Anti-Ageing

Teenage Facial

Diamond Microdermabrasion
Crystal Clear Microdermabrasion
Back Cleanse Steam, Extract & Mask
Aqua Peel Facial

Jet Peel Facial

L.E.D Facial

Milia Removal

Dermaplaning

EYE TREATMENTS

Eyebrows

Upper Lip

Chin

Side Burns

Full Face

Eye Brow Tint
Eyelash Tint
Removal of Lashes
LVL Lash Lift

Brow Lamination
24 Hours patch test is required before treatment

PERMANENT MAKEUP

Powder Brows

Powder Brows Top up

Eye Liner (Natural)

Eye Liner (Natural Liner Top up)
Add Bottom Liner

Lip Liner

Lip Liner Top up

Lip Blush

Lip Blush Top up

WAXING

Full Leg
Half Leg
Bikini Line
Brazilian
Hollywood
Full Arm
Half Arm
Under Arm
Full Stomach
Chest
Lower Back
Full Back
Full Bottom

Full Body (Full Leg, Hollywood, Half Arm, Under Arm, Belly Line)

MANICURE / PEDICURE
Feet "

Single Course of 5

£70
£70
£70
£40
£50
£50
£50
£70
£70
£70
£70
£50

Women
£30
£20
£15
£28
£30
£20
£15
£10
£20
£15
£15
£25
£20
£90

£300
£300
£300
£150

£300
£300
£300

Threading
& waxing

£10

£250
£100
£150
£100

£50
£150
£100
£300
£150

£40
£20

£30
£25
£15
£25
£30
£15
£30

£20
£30

MICROBLADING

Have your eyebrows lost their shape?

Are you unhappy about the density of your eyebrows?

Semi permanent make-up works to enhance the natural shape of your
eyebrows. A safe and effective way to bring subtle, fresh definition to eyes,
eyebrows

(consultation & Patch Test is Free)

Eyebrows 2 Sessions £300
Top-up Session Eyebrows £150
Microblading Removal £100

THE OBAGI BLUE PEEL RADIANCE

The Obagi Blue Peel can help correct wrinkles,
melasma, scars, laxity, large pores, and non-facial skin

conditions. The outcome of the Obagi Blue Peel is a total == =
rejuvenation of the skin. Specifically, the peel reduces =
the amount of lines and scars, removes damaged skin, - |
improves skin tone, and maintains healthy skin. w =;

single £70 Course of 3 £150 -
DERMAPEN MEDICAL
Dermapen is an invasive treatment which restores natural collagen
reproduction using Vitamin A,C,E and Hyaluronic acid serum before and
after treatment. This treatment can provide drastic results creating
smoother, brighter and healthier looking skin after one treatment.
Benefits; acne and chicken pox scarring, aged and sun damaged skin,
appearance of stretch marks, fine wrinkles and tighten pores.

Single Course of 4

Dermapen Micro Needling Stretch Marks £150 £500
Skin Rejuvenation, Acne & Skin Scarring £150 £500

DERMAPEN RESULTS FOR#NE SCARS DERMAPEN RESULTS FOR WRINKLES DERMAPEN RESULTS FOR STRECH MARKS
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DERMAPEN CRYOPEN

Dermapen Cryopen makes skin flawless, all over. With quick and pain free
treatments, you can remove the following in a matter of seconds. Warts,
skin tags, variety of age spots and benign moles.
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CRYOPEN REMOVAL

1 SKIN TAGS £50
2-5 SKIN TAGS £150
6-9 SKIN TAGS £200
10+ SKIN TAGS £300
25+ SKIN TAGS £450

MASSAGE THERAPY

Back & Neck Massage (30min) £40
Full Body Massage (1 hour) £60
Swedish Full Body Massage £60
Deep tissue massage £60
TATTOO REMOVAL

Consultation Free
Extra Small Tattoo £60
Small Tattoo £80
Medium Tattoo £120
Large Tattoo (1 Hand Size) £170
Extra Large Tattoo (2 Hand Size) £230
Eyebrows Tattoo Removal £100
EAR PIERCING £25
DERMAL FILLER

Injectable filler is a soft tissue filler injected into the skin at
different depths to help fill in facial wrinkles, provide facial volume,
and augment facial features: restoring a smoother appearance.

1 ML £250

ANTI-WRINKLE TREATMENT

Anti-wrinkle injections is a naturally occurring protein that causes the
muscles of the face to relax, smoothing out wrinkles. Anti Wrinkle injections
are the UK's most popular cosmetic treatment for the removal of wrinkles
and it is also fairly quick to complete.

3 AREAS (GLABELLA, THE FOREHEAD AND CROW'S FEET) £250

PRP

Platelet-rich plasma (PRP) therapy uses injections of a concentration of a
patient's own platelets to accelerate the healing hair loss, pigmentation,
scars, open pores, fine lines and wrinkles.

PRP TREATMENT ONE SESSION £250
PRP TREATMENT SIX SESSIONS £1.200
B12

Vitamin B12 deficiency anaemia occurs when a lack of vitamin B12 or folate
causes the body to produce abnormally large red blood cells that cannot
function properly.

B12 £30
MESOTHERAPY

Mesotherapy is a technique that uses injections of vitamins, enzymes,
hormones, and plant extracts to rejuvenate and tighten skin.

MESOTHERAPY HAIR LOSS (ONE SESSION) £200
MESOTHERAPY FACIAL (ONE SESSION) £260
MESOTHERAPY BODY FROM £200
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