#### LASER HAIR REMOVAL

#### DIODE, ND - YAG, IPL

With both IPL (Intense Pulse Light) and Laser hair removal there is high potential that unwanted hair can be kept away for a long time. IPL is for hair reduction by destroying the hair follicle for good. Diode uses a real laser for permanent hair removal. Nd-Yag is the gold standard for laser hair removal for darker skin types. For more information, free consultation and patch test, please call us. Full body laser hair removal appointments require a 48 hour notice. Prices vary and will be finalised during your consultation. Payment options available.



#### **Cancellation Policy:**

24 Hours notice is required to avoid being charged. Clients aged 14-16 will be required to provide authorisation from a parent or guardian.



# ELEMIS











SKINCEUTICALS®









## Gift Voucher Available

### **OPENING HOURS**

Monday to Saturday 9:30am to 7:00pm Sunday 10:00am to 5:00pm



HAIR RESTORATION PLASTIC SURGERY DENTAL

07454 765 143 / 07500 357 582 7 The Broadway, Potters Bar EN6 2HU



<b>ELEMIS FACIAL</b>	Single	Course of 5
Deep Cleansing	£70	£300
Breakouts and Acne	£70	£300
Anti-Ageing	£70	£300
Teenage Facial	£40	£150
Diamond Microdermabrasion	£50	
Crystal Clear Microdermabrasion	£50	
Back Cleanse Steam, Extract & Mask	£50	
Aqua Peel Facial	£70	£300
Jet Peel Facial	£70	£300
L.E.D Facial	£70	£300
Milia Removal	£70	
Dermaplaning	£50	

Threading & waxing
£10
£4
£8
£8
£25
£10
£10
£10
£50
£40

PERMANENT MAKEUP	
Powder Brows	£250
Powder Brows Top up	£100
Eye Liner (Natural)	£150
Eye Liner (Natural Liner Top up)	£100
Add Bottom Liner	£50
Lip Liner	£150
Lip Liner Top up	£100
Lip Blush	£300
Lip Blush Top up	£150

WAXING	Women	Men
Full Leg	£30	£40
Half Leg	£20	£20
Bikini Line	£15	
Brazilian	£28	
Hollywood	£30	
Full Arm	£20	£30
Half Arm	£15	£25
Under Arm	£10	£15
Full Stomach	£20	£25
Chest	£15	£30
Lower Back	£15	£15
Full Back	£25	£30
Full Bottom	£20	
Full Body (Full Leg, Hollywood, Half Arm, Under Arm, Belly Line)	£90	

MANICURE / PEDICURE	
Hands	£20
Feet	£30

#### **MICROBLADING**

Have your eyebrows lost their shape? Are you unhappy about the density of your evebrows? Semi permanent make-up works to enhance the natural shape of your evebrows. A safe and effective way to bring subtle, fresh definition to eyes. evebrows (consultation & Patch Test is Free) **Eyebrows 2 Sessions** £300 Top-up Session Evebrows £150 Microblading Removal £100

#### THE OBAGI BLUE PEEL RADIANCE

The Obagi Blue Peel can help correct wrinkles, melasma, scars, laxity, large pores, and non-facial skin conditions. The outcome of the Obagi Blue Peel is a total rejuvenation of the skin. Specifically, the peel reduces the amount of lines and scars, removes damaged skin, improves skin tone, and maintains healthy skin.



Single £70 Course of 3 £150

#### **DERMAPEN MEDICAL**

Dermapen is an invasive treatment which restores natural collagen reproduction using Vitamin A.C.E and Hyaluronic acid serum before and after treatment. This treatment can provide drastic results creating smoother, brighter and healthier looking skin after one treatment. Benefits; acne and chicken pox scarring, aged and sun damaged skin, appearance of stretch marks, fine wrinkles and tighten pores.

	Single	Course of 4
Dermapen Micro Needling Stretch Marks	£150	£500
Skin Rejuvenation, Acne & Skin Scarring	£150	£500



#### **DERMAPEN CRYOPEN**

Dermapen Cryopen makes skin flawless, all over. With quick and pain free treatments, you can remove the following in a matter of seconds. Warts, skin tags, variety of age spots and benign moles.

CRYOPEN REMOVAL	
1 SKIN TAGS	£50
2-5 SKIN TAGS	£150
6-9 SKIN TAGS	£200
10+ SKIN TAGS	£300
25+ SKIN TAGS	£450



Back & Neck Massage (30min) Full Body Massage (1 hour) Swedish Full Body Massage Deep tissue massage	£40 £60 £60
TATTOO REMOVAL	_
Consultation Extra Small Tattoo	Free £60
Small Tattoo	£80
Medium Tattoo	£120
Large Tattoo (1 Hand Size)	£170
Extra Large Tattoo (2 Hand Size)	£230
Eyebrows Tattoo Removal	£100

£25

#### **DERMAL FILLER**

**EAR PIERCING** 

**MASSAGE THERAPY** 

Injectable filler is a soft tissue filler injected into the skin at different depths to help fill in facial wrinkles, provide facial volume, and augment facial features: restoring a smoother appearance. 1 MI £250

#### **ANTI-WRINKLE TREATMENT**

Anti-wrinkle injections is a naturally occurring protein that causes the muscles of the face to relax, smoothing out wrinkles. Anti Wrinkle injections are the UK's most popular cosmetic treatment for the removal of wrinkles and it is also fairly quick to complete.

	3	AREAS (GLABELLA	A, THE FOREHEAD AND CROW'S FEET)	£250
--	---	-----------------	----------------------------------	------

#### **PRP**

Platelet-rich plasma (PRP) therapy uses injections of a concentration of a patient's own platelets to accelerate the healing hair loss, pigmentation. scars, open pores, fine lines and wrinkles.

PRP TREATMENT ONE SESSION	£250
PRP TREATMENT SIX SESSIONS	£1.200

#### **B12**

Vitamin B12 deficiency anaemia occurs when a lack of vitamin B12 or folate causes the body to produce abnormally large red blood cells that cannot function properly.

B12 £30

#### **MESOTHERAPY**

Mesotherapy is a technique that uses injections of vitamins, enzymes, hormones, and plant extracts to rejuvenate and tighten skin.

